

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1124 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhaley Ram & others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P. Misra, S.S. Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Naheed Ara Moonis, J.

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J.

Affidavit of compliance is taken on record.

In compliance of the order dated 25.04.2018 Sri Mukteswar Singh holding brief of Sri R.P. Misra, learned counsel for the appellants submitted that appellant Shyam Singh had appeared before the Court and released on bail. Report of C.J.M. Etawah is on record indicating that Shyam Singh surrendered before this Court and released on bail. Accordingly personal appearance of Shyam Singh is hereby exempted.

No report in respect of the appellant Bholey Ram has been received as the C.J.M., Etawah was directed to hold an enquiry in respect of death of appellant Bholey Ram but no report has been received as such the office is directed to send reminder to the C.J.M., Etawah to enquire about the death of Bholey Ram and submit the report by next date of listing.

Office shall also send reminder to the District Judge, Etawah to send lower court record within six weeks.

Let the case be listed in the second week of July, 2018.

Order Date :- 21.5.2018

Asha