

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1124 of 1988

Appellant :- Bhaley Ram

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P. Misra, S.S. Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- Dga

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya), J.

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

By the order dated 25.4.2018, Chief Judicial Magistrate was directed to conduct inquiry in respect of death of Bhaley Ram, appellant-1. But no report in respect of death of Bhaley Ram has been received till today.

Office shall issue a reminder to concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate for holding inquiry in respect of death of Bhaley Ram, appellant-1.

List in week commencing 3.9.2018.

Order Date :- 9.7.2018

Rahul /-