

**Court No. - 47**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1124 of 1988**

**Appellant :- Bholey Ram**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- R.P. Misra, S.S. Tiwari**

**Counsel for Respondent :- Dga**

**Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya), J.**

**Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi, J.**

In view of report of Chief Judicial Magistrate dated 9.7.2018, Bholey Ram, appellant-1 has died.

Appeal is abated against Bholey Ram, appellant-1.

Issue reminder for lower court record.

On receipt of lower court record, office shall prepare paper book and list for hearing on its turn.

**Order Date :- 4.9.2018**

Rahul /-